High Capacity Forklift Truck
Technical Guide
H400-450HD/s DIMENSIONS
2
4-21
4-35
4-1
4-4

Description Units English Metric English Metric
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H400HDS H400HDS H450HDS H450HDS
1-5 Rated load capacity lbs. kg 40,000 18,144 45,000 20,412
1-6 Load center in mm 36 914 36 914
1-8 Load distance in mm 42 1,069 42 1,069
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 138 3,500 138 3,500
W
EI
GH
TS
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs. kg 61,963 28,106 66,416 30,126
2-2a Axle loading with load front lbs. kg 93,835 42,563 102,127 46,324
2-2b rear lbs. kg 8,128 3,687 9,290 4,214
2-3a Axle loading without load front lbs. kg 31,317 14,205 32,322 14,661
2-3b rear lbs. kg 30,646 13,901 34,094 15,465
W
HE
EL
S 3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size front 14.00 x 24 14.00 x 24
3-3 rear 14.00 x 24 14.00 x 24
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degrees 10 / 12 10 / 12
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 163 4,142 167 4,230
4-3 Freelift (Top of Fork) w/o LBR in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (Top of Fork) in mm 183 4,650 183 4,650
4-5 Height of mast extended w/o LBR in mm 253 6,417 256 6,505
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 133 3,372 133 3,372
4-19 Overall length in mm 312 7,927 311 7,910
4-20 Length to load face in mm 216 5,487 215 5,470
4-21 Overall width over drive tires in mm 115 2,923 115 2,923
4-22a Fork thickness in mm 3.94 100 3.94 100
4-22b width in mm 7.9 200 9.8 250
4-22c length in mm 96 2,440 96 2,440
4-24 Carriage width in mm 105 2,672 115 2,940
4-25a Fork spread, min (in-in) in mm 41 1,048 43 1,097
4-25b Fork spread, max (out-out) in mm 94 2,393 107 2,712
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 12 307 11 278
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 15 374 15 374
4-33 Aisle width (Right angle stack) add load length + clearance in mm 417 10,594 417 10,594
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 191 4,863 191 4,863
8-7 Hydraulic tank capacity gal L 54 203 54 203
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal L 80 304 80 304
PE
RF

Description Units English Metric English Metric
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H400HD H400HD H450HD H450HD
1-5 Rated load capacity lbs. kg 40,000 18,144 45,000 20,412
1-6 Load center in mm 36 914 36 914
1-8 Load distance in mm 43 1,086 43 1,086
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 148 3,750 148 3,750
W
EI
GH
TS
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs. kg 59,399 26,943 63,833 28,954
2-2a Axle loading with load front lbs. kg 91,615 41,556 100,268 45,481
2-2b rear lbs. kg 7,785 3,531 8,565 3,885
2-3a Axle loading without load front lbs. kg 30,598 13,879 32,117 14,568
2-3b rear lbs. kg 28,801 13,064 31,718 14,387
W
HE
EL
S 3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size front 14.00 x 24 14.00 x 24
3-3 rear 14.00 x 24 14.00 x 24
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degrees 10 / 12 10 / 12
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 163 4,142 167 4,230
4-3 Freelift (Top of Fork) w/o LBR in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (Top of Fork) in mm 183 4,650 183 4,650
4-5 Height of mast extended w/o LBR in mm 253 6,417 256 6,505
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 133 3,372 133 3,372
4-19 Overall length in mm 322 8,177 321 8,160
4-20 Length to load face in mm 226 5,737 225 5,720
4-21 Overall width over drive tires in mm 115 2,923 115 2,923
4-22a Fork thickness in mm 3.94 100 3.94 100
4-22b width in mm 7.9 200 9.8 250
4-22c length in mm 96 2,440 96 2,440
4-24 Carriage width in mm 105 2,672 115 2,940
4-25a Fork spread, min (in-in) in mm 41 1,048 43 1,097
4-25b Fork spread, max (out-out) in mm 94 2,393 107 2,712
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 12 307 11 278
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 15 374 15 374
4-33 Aisle width (Right angle stack) add load length + clearance in mm 418 10,611 418 10,611
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 204 5,173 204 5,173
8-7 Hydraulic tank capacity gal L 54 203 54 203
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal L 80 304 80 304
PE
RF